Vessels and contractors authorised to be used for dredge and deposit at licensed Forth Ports

ANNEX TWO

locations.
Licence Number:
MS-00009819
MS-00010017
MS-00010442
MS-00010575
MS-00010652
MS-00010663
MS-00010806
MS-00010887
MS-00011054
MS-00011198
MS-00011345

U.K. Dredging

Queen Alexandra House

Cargo Road

Cardiff

CF10 4LY

Tel: 02920835200

[Redacted]

Forth Ports Limited
Conservancy Department
Carron House

Dock Road

Grangemouth

FK3 8TY

Tel: 01324 668 486
conservancy@forthports.co.uk

Wyre Marine Services Ltd
PO Box 555

Fleetwood

Lancashire

FY7 6GE

Tel: 01253871113
info@wyremarine.co.uk

Bridlington Harbour
Gummers Wharf

Expiry Date
31 December 2025

31 January 2026
10 March 2027

25 June 2027

10 September 2027
31 December 2026
21 December 2027
02 December 2027
10 September 2027
30 November 2028
18 December 2028

Contractors:

Briggs Marine Environmental Services

Seaforth House
Seaforth Place
Burntisland

Fife,

KY3 9AX

Tel: 01592872939
[Redacted]

West End

Bridlington

YO15 3AN

Tel: 01262670148
email@bridlingtonharbour.com

Wasa Dredging Oy Ltd
Raastuvankatu 21 B
FIN-65100 Vaasa
Finland

tel: +358442098012
[Redacted]

Shearwater Dredging

Unit 12B

Bartham Road

Forties Estate

Rosyth

Fife

KY11 2XB

Tel: [Redacted]
info@shearwaterdredging.co.uk

Environmental Services


mailto:info@wyremarine.co.uk

Moray Council
PO Box 6760
Elgin

Moray

V30 9BX

Tel: [Redacted]
[Redacted]

Van Oord Dredging and Marine
Contractors bv

Schaardjik 221

3063 NH Rotterdam

The Netherlands

Tel: [Redacted]
[Redacted]

The Marine and Property Group Ltd
Harwich Haven Authority

Harbour House

The Quay

Harwich

Essex,

CO12 3HH

Tel: 01255252304

[Redacted]

Harwich Haven Authority
Harbour House

The Quay

Harwich

Essex,

CO12 3HH

Tel: 01255252304

[Redacted]

Vessel Name IMO/MMSI
UKD Marlin 9064176
UKD Orca 9491355
UKD Sealion 9267314
UKD Bluefin 9143427
UKD Seahorse 9066655
Forth Warrior 9803742
Forth Jouster 9513828
CT Vector 8738330
Forth Sentinel 9031040
Wyre Sands 232012021
Wyre River 235114448
Wyre Estuary 7236347
Wyre Bay 235022606
Gypsey Race 232007074
Boulder 230028680
Optimus 230063110
Hector 230028670

Harald 230138770

Cardiff Marine Village
Penarth Road
Cardiff

CF11 8TU

Tel: [Redacted]
[Redacted]

Boskalis Westminster
Westminster House
Crompton Way
Segensworth West
Fareham,

Hampshire PO15 5SS
Tel: [Redacted]
[Redacted]

Foyle & Marine Dredging
The Diamond Centre
630 Baranailt Road
Claudy

Derry

N Ireland

BT47 4EA

Tel: +353872221953
[Redacted]

Flag

UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland



Sinann

Boann

Miika i

Dana ii

Laura

Jenna
Shearwater
Selkie
Balder/Havic
QOdin

Borr

Iguazu

Maas

Mersey
Doonhammer
CMS Innovation
Terra Plana
Manu Pekka
Goodwin Sand
Attila
Kuokka-Pekka 2
Odin

Magnor
Nordic Giant
Coastway
Crestway
Causeway
Shoalway
Waterway
Shoreway
Strandway
Freeway
Terraferre 501
Terraferre 502
Terraferre 301
Terraferre 302
Wadden 1
Wadden 2
Wadden 3
Wadden 4
Tiamat
Dinopotes
TS01

Tara Marie
Forth Guardsman
Cherry Sand
MTS Valour
Portos

The agent or licensee must notify the licensing authority immediately if a vessel not listed on
the annex two is to be used for dredge and deposit. The information required by the licensing
authority regarding the additional vessel(s) will be the same as the information already
provided for the vessels on the annex two. Discharge operations using any additional
vessel(s) may only commence if a revised annex two, including details of the additional

230085750
9808792

Non-Self Propelled
8609876

Non-Self Propelled
Non-Self Propelled
6822216

9772369

244730256
244850556
244150827
246259000
9904950
235067101
232006909
9788746
212701000
Non-Self Propelled
230985740
230938490
209453000
9787601
212709000
9243019

9420332

9653197

9556337

9240005

9420344

9664457

9691682

Non-Self Propelled
Non-Self Propelled
232051851
232056679
8864725

8954659

8954647

8824139

Non-Self Propelled
7909712

Non-Self Propelled
Non-Self Propelled
8301345

6811059

9407299

Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
Finland
UK

UK
Denmark
Denmark
Denmark
Denmark
Denmark
Denmark
UK

UK

UK

UK

UK

UK

UK

UK

UK

UK

UK

UK

UK

UK

UK

UK

UK
Cyprus
UK

UK

UK

UK

UK

UK

UK

UK

UK

UK

UK

UK

UK

UK

UK

UK

vessel(s), is issued by the licensing authority.



Signed:

Thomas Inglis
For and on behalf of the licensing authority
Date: 11 December 2025





