

## ANNEX TWO

Vessels and contractors authorised to be used for dredge and deposit at licensed **Forth Ports locations**.

Licence Number:

MS-00009819  
MS-00010017  
MS-00010442  
MS-00010575  
MS-00010652  
MS-00010663  
MS-00010806  
MS-00010887  
MS-00011054  
MS-00011198  
MS-00011345

Expiry Date

31 December 2025  
31 January 2026  
10 March 2027  
25 June 2027  
10 September 2027  
31 December 2026  
21 December 2027  
02 December 2027  
10 September 2027  
30 November 2028  
18 December 2028

Contractors:

U.K. Dredging  
Queen Alexandra House  
Cargo Road  
Cardiff  
CF10 4LY  
Tel: 02920835200  
[Redacted]

Briggs Marine Environmental Services  
Seaforth House  
Seaforth Place  
Burntisland  
Fife,  
KY3 9AX  
Tel: 01592872939  
[Redacted]

Forth Ports Limited  
Conservancy Department  
Carron House  
Dock Road  
Grangemouth  
FK3 8TY  
Tel: 01324 668 486  
conservancy@forthports.co.uk

West End  
Bridlington  
YO15 3AN  
Tel: 01262670148  
email@bridlingtonharbour.com

Wyre Marine Services Ltd  
PO Box 555  
Fleetwood  
Lancashire  
FY7 6GE  
Tel: 01253871113  
[info@wyremarine.co.uk](mailto:info@wyremarine.co.uk)

Wasa Dredging Oy Ltd  
Raastuvankatu 21 B  
FIN-65100 Vaasa  
Finland  
tel: +358442098012  
[Redacted]

Bridlington Harbour  
Gummers Wharf

Shearwater Dredging  
Unit 12B  
Bartham Road  
Forties Estate  
Rosyth  
Fife  
KY11 2XB  
Tel: [Redacted]  
info@shearwaterdredging.co.uk

Environmental Services

Moray Council  
PO Box 6760  
Elgin  
Moray  
IV30 9BX  
Tel: [Redacted]  
[Redacted]

Cardiff Marine Village  
Penarth Road  
Cardiff  
CF11 8TU  
Tel: [Redacted]  
[Redacted]

Van Oord Dredging and Marine  
Contractors bv  
Schaardjik 221  
3063 NH Rotterdam  
The Netherlands  
Tel: [Redacted]  
[Redacted]

Boskalis Westminster  
Westminster House  
Crompton Way  
Segensworth West  
Fareham,  
Hampshire PO15 5SS  
Tel: [Redacted]  
[Redacted]

The Marine and Property Group Ltd  
Harwich Haven Authority  
Harbour House  
The Quay  
Harwich  
Essex,  
CO12 3HH  
Tel: 01255252304  
[Redacted]

Foyle & Marine Dredging  
The Diamond Centre  
630 Baranailt Road  
Claudy  
Derry  
N Ireland  
BT47 4EA  
Tel: +353872221953  
[Redacted]

Harwich Haven Authority  
Harbour House  
The Quay  
Harwich  
Essex,  
CO12 3HH  
Tel: 01255252304  
[Redacted]

Vessel Name	IMO/MMSI	Flag
UKD Marlin	9064176	UK
UKD Orca	9491355	UK
UKD Sealion	9267314	UK
UKD Bluefin	9143427	UK
UKD Seahorse	9066655	UK
Forth Warrior	9803742	UK
Forth Jouster	9513828	UK
CT Vector	8738330	UK
Forth Sentinel	9031040	UK
Wyre Sands	232012021	UK
Wyre River	235114448	UK
Wyre Estuary	7236347	UK
Wyre Bay	235022606	UK
Gypsy Race	232007074	UK
Boulder	230028680	Finland
Optimus	230063110	Finland
Hector	230028670	Finland
Harald	230138770	Finland

Sinann	230085750	Finland
Boann	9808792	Finland
Miika ii	Non-Self Propelled	Finland
Dana ii	8609876	Finland
Laura	Non-Self Propelled	Finland
Jenna	Non-Self Propelled	Finland
Shearwater	6822216	UK
Selkie	9772369	UK
Balder/Havic		Denmark
Odin	244730256	Denmark
Borr	244850556	Denmark
Iguazu	244150827	Denmark
Maas	246259000	Denmark
Mersey	9904950	Denmark
Doonhammer	235067101	UK
CMS Innovation	232006909	UK
Terra Plana	9788746	UK
Manu Pekka	212701000	UK
Goodwin Sand	Non-Self Propelled	UK
Attila	230985740	UK
Kuokka-Pekka 2	230938490	UK
Odin	209453000	UK
Magnor	9787601	UK
Nordic Giant	212709000	UK
Coastway	9243019	UK
Crestway	9420332	UK
Causeway	9653197	UK
Shoalway	9556337	UK
Waterway	9240005	UK
Shoreway	9420344	UK
Strandway	9664457	UK
Freeway	9691682	Cyprus
Terraferre 501	Non-Self Propelled	UK
Terraferre 502	Non-Self Propelled	UK
Terraferre 301	232051851	UK
Terraferre 302	232056679	UK
Wadden 1	8864725	UK
Wadden 2	8954659	UK
Wadden 3	8954647	UK
Wadden 4	8824139	UK
Tiamat	Non-Self Propelled	UK
Dinopotes	7909712	UK
TS01	Non-Self Propelled	UK
Tara Marie	Non-Self Propelled	UK
Forth Guardsman	8301345	UK
Cherry Sand	6811059	UK
MTS Valour	9407299	UK
Portos		UK

The agent or licensee must notify the licensing authority immediately if a vessel not listed on the annex two is to be used for dredge and deposit. The information required by the licensing authority regarding the additional vessel(s) will be the same as the information already provided for the vessels on the annex two. **Discharge operations using any additional vessel(s) may only commence if a revised annex two, including details of the additional vessel(s), is issued by the licensing authority.**

Signed: .....

Thomas Inglis

For and on behalf of the licensing authority

Date: 11 December 2025